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Mr Bradley Agius Malta bradley.agius@gov.mt 

Mr. Kari Alasaari Finland kari@alasaari.net 

Mrs Patrizia Alberti Italy patrizia.alberti@regione.emilia-romagna.it 

Mr. Gustavo Alés Spain gustavoalesvillaran@gmail.com 

Mr. Pierre Andong France pierre.andong@acta.asso.fr 

Mr. Nicolas Aranda Perez Spain narandap@gmail.com 

Ms Anna Bago Spain anna.bago@uvic.cat 

Ms Maria Costanza Balboni Italy  
mariacostanza.balboni@regione.emilia-
romagna.it 

Mr. David Barry Ireland david.barry@mtu.ie 

Mr. Knud Bay-Smidt Denmark kbs@skylinemail.dk 

Mr. Gilles Beaujean France gilles.beaujean@pl.chambagri.fr 

Mr. Karim Belhaki Rivas Spain kbr@hotmail.es 

Mr Péter Bodor-Pesti Hungary  bodor-pesti.peter@uni-mate.hu 

Ms. Giulia Bonfanti Italy giulia.bonfanti@regione.toscana.it 

Mr Andrea Bordoni Italy direttoretecnico.anarsia@gmail.com 

Mr Giovanni Borsoi Italy giovanni.borsoi@regione.veneto.it 

Mr  Luca Boscolo Bielo Italy luca.boscolobielo@regione.veneto.it 

Mr. John Brennan Ireland johnb@leitrimorganic.com 

Mr. Ciprian Briciu-Burghina Ireland ciprian.briciu@dcu.ie 

Ms  Giovanna Bullo Italy giovanna.bullo@venetoagricoltura.org 

Mr  Marco Capurro Italy marco.capurro@regione.liguria.it.  

Mrs Beatriz Cardoso Portugal bcardoso@consulai.com 

Mr. George Aurelian Catean  Romania scatean@yahoo.com 

Ms. Hanna Chodkowska Poland chodha@o2.pl 

Mr. Ove Gejl Christensen Denmark ove@adda.dk 

Mrs Angeliki Christianou Greece achristianou@mou.gr 

Ms Lucile Colombain-Corbineau France lucilecolombain@gmail.com 

Mr. Luís Alcino Conceição Portugal luis_conceicao@ipportalegre.pt 

Mr. Miguel Cordero Spain miguel.cordero@usc.gal 

Mr. Pedro Costa Pereira Portugal pedrop@cap.pt 

Ms. Diana - Elena Creanga Romania creangadianaelena94@gmail.com 

Ms. Simona Cristiano Italy simona.cristiano@crea.gov.it 

Ms Jozi Cvelbar Slovenia jozi.cvelbar@gov.si 

Mrs Ivânia da Fonseca Ramos Portugal ivania.ramos@pepacc.pt 

Mr. Tim De Clercq Belgium tim.declercq@vlaamsbrabant.be 

Ms Valentine de Ganey France valh2g@gmail.com. 

Ms. Violanda de Man Netherlands v.de.man@aeres.nl 

Ms  Anna De Marco Italy  anna.demarco@regione.veneto.it 

Ms. Judith de Vor Netherlands judithdevor@outlook.com 

Ms. Anamaria Raluca Denes Romania anamariaralucadenes@yahoo.com 

Ms. Ana Paula  Dias Neves Sançana  Portugal anasancana@gmail.com 

Mr Liviu Marian Dobrota Romania liviudobrota82@gmail.com 

Ms. Nicoleta Dragomir Romania d.nicoleta@gmail.com 

Ms. Ana-Maria Ene Romania anamaria.ene@mmediu.ro 

 Fausta  Fabbri Italy fausta.fabbri@regione.toscana.it 

Ms. Siw Fasting Germany siwfasting@ewetel.net 

Mrs Marianna Ferrigno Italy marianna.ferrigno@crea.gov.it 

Ms. Agnès Fiamma Papone France fermelavancia@gmail.com 
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Ms. Justyna Fila Poland j.fila@cdr.gov.pl 

Ms. Panagiota  Fili Greece filipanagiota@gmail.com 

Mr. Rossano Filippini Portugal rossanofilippini@gmail.com 

Ms. Rodica Mihaela Frincu Romania icechim.calarasi@gmail.com 

Mr Juan Carlos Gázquez Garrido Spain juancarlosgazquez@fundacioncajamar.com 

Mrs Alessandra Gemmiti Italy alessandra.gemmiti@regione.toscana.it 

Mr. Bhim Bahadur Ghaley Denmark bbg@plen.ku.dk 

Mr. Athanasios Giamoustaris Greece agiamoustaris@gmail.com 

Ms. Eca Maria Gil Solla Spain eva.gil@eurural.gal 

Mr. John  Greaney Ireland john.greaney@teagasc.ie 

Mrs Adrienn Gyenes Hungary gyenes.adrienn@nak.hu 

Ms Lisa  Herman Belgium lisa.herman@proefstation.be 

Ms. Andrea  Hrabalova Czechia hrabalova.andrea@uzei.cz 

Mr Dirk Hübener Germany dirk.huebener@2farm.eu 

Ms. Audrone Ispiryan Lithuania audrone.ispiryan@yahoo.fr 

Mr. Miiro Jääskeläinen Finland miiro.jaaskelainen@seamk.fi 

Mr Ljubomir Jelavić Croatia vinakairos@gmail.com 

Mr. Aivars Jermušs Latvia aivars.jermuss@lbtu.lv 

Ms. Sonsoles Jiménez Pérez Spain sonsoles@alberizas.com 

Mr. Józef Kania Poland jozef.kania@urk.edu.pl 

Ms. Saorla Kavanagh Ireland saorla.kavanagh@teagasc.ie 

Mr. Joe Kelleher Ireland joe.kelleher@teagasc.ie 

Mr. James Kirwan Ireland james@agriconsultants.com 

Mr. Deniz Koca Sweden deniz.koca@cec.lu.se 

Ms. Marieke Kok Netherlands marieke@knowwhy.nl 

Ms. Manuela Kollom Estonia manuela.kollom@metk.agri.ee 

Ms. Marinka Korošec Slovenia marinka.korosec@kgzs.si 

Mr. Lars Kraak Netherlands lars@kraak-agro.nl 

Ms. Evdokia Krystallidou Greece evdokiakrystallidou@gmail.com 

Ms. Darja Kukovic Slovenia darja.kukovic@itc-cluster.com 

Mr Frederik Kurz Italy frederik.kurz@laimburg.it 

Ms. Séverine Lagneaux Belgium s.lagneaux@cra.wallonie.be 

Ms Mara Lai  Italy mara.lai@crea.gov.it 

Mrs Els Lapage Belgium els.lapage@lv.vlaanderen.be 

Ms. Efthymia Lazaridou Greece effie@generationag.org 

Mr. Alessandro Leonardi Italy alessandro.leonardi@etifor.com 

Ms. Eva López Quiroga Spain custodiadoterritorio@gmail.com 

Mr. Andrea Lovazzano Italy andrea.lovazzano@phd.unipi.it 

Ms  Celina Lutter Austria celina.lutter@zukunftsraumland.at 

Mrs Maria Carmela Macri Italy c.macri@masaf.gov.it 

Mr. Marcello Maggioli Italy m.maggioli@firab.it 

Ms  Luisa Magrin Italy  luisa.magrin@unipd.it 

Mr. Simona Marmienė Lithuania s.marmiene@zur.lt 

Ms. Dace Meldere Latvia daashaa@inbox.lv 

Mr Massimiliano  Miatton Italy massimiliano.miatton@gmail.com 

Mr  Jaroslav Michalko Slovakia michalko@izpi.sk 

Ms. Sara Mikolič Slovenia sara.mikolic@ff.uni-lj.si 

Ms. Ivana Milakovic Austria ivana.milakovic@suske.at 

Mr. Vladimir Milos Croatia alba.savjetovanje@gmail.com 

Ms. Elena-Teodora Miron Austria e.miron@lk-oe.at 
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Mr Anastasios Mitsopoulos Greece tmitsop@ergoplanning.gr 

Ms. Christine Mittermeier Germany agrarbuero-mittermeier@t-online.de 

Mr. Olga Moreira Portugal olga.moreira@iniav.pt 

Mr. Nicolas Munier-Jolain France nicolas.munier-jolain@inrae.fr 

Ms. Ana Novak Slovenia ana.novak@bf.uni-lj.si 

Mr. Pedro Nunes Portugal pnunes@daterra.com.pt 

Ms. Arja Nykänen Finland arja.nykanen@proagria.fi 

Mrs Maísa Oliveira Portugal moliveira@dgadr.pt 

Mr. Stefano Oricchio Italy stefano.oricchio@coldiretti.it 

Mr. Fokion Papathanasiou Greece fpapathanasiou@uowm.gr 

Mr Rodian  Pawlowski Poland rodian.pawlowski@w-modr.pl 

Ms. Ana Paz Portugal Ana.paz@iniav.pt 

Ms. Sari Peltonen Finland sari.peltonen@proagria.fi 

Mr. Manuel Penteado Portugal manuelpenteado@agro-analitica.com 

Ms. Maria Pereira Da Silva Portugal mpereira@consulai.com 

Ms Sonia Pietosi Spain sonia.pietosi@eitfood.eu 

Mr. Andrea Primavera Italy andrea.primavera.fm@gmail.com 

Ms. Patrizia Proietti Italy patrizia.proietti@crea.gov.it 

Mr. Michail Rarras Greece mikerarras@hotmail.com 

Ms. Anna Marie Reimann Estonia annamarie.reimann@metk.agri.ee 

Ms. Maria Florencia Ribero Italy progetti@confagricolturaveneto.it 

Mr. José Carlos Rico Portugal jcsr@uevora.pt 

Ms  Leslie Risch Germany leslie.risch@llh.hessen.de 

Mr. Märt Risstmäe Estonia martristmae@gmail.com 

Ms Rachele Rosin Italy rachele.rosin@regione.veneto.it 

Mr. Isacco Rossi Italy i.rossi@crpa.it 

Mr  Matteo Salmin Italy matteo.salmin@avepa.it 

Mr. Michele Giuseppe Salvan Italy michele.salvan@semirurali.net 

Mr Giorgio Santamaria Italy giorgio.santamaria@regione.veneto.it 

Mr. Efstratios Sentas Greece stratis93@gmail.com 

Ms. Anita Siliņa Latvia anita.silina@llkc.lv 

Ms. Ana Simonovska 
North 
Macedonia 

ana.simonovska@fznh.ukim.edu.mk 

Mr. Fabio Slaviero Italy fabio.slaviero@bizvy.eu 

Mr. Mirsad Spahic Montenegro mirsad.spahic@mpsv.gov.me 

Mr Enrico  Sturaro Italy  enrico.sturaro@unipd.it 

Mr Kleanthis Sykas Cyprus ksykas@da.moa.gov.cy 

Mr. Tamás  Szolnoky Hungary agrogeo@mail.opticon.hu 

Mrs Hanna Tamsalu Estonia hanna.tamsalu@metk.agri.ee 

Mr Ugo Testa Italy testa_ugo@amap.marche.it 

Other Jessica Thio Netherlands j.l.thio@minlnv.nl 

Ms. Laura Ticoiu Romania laura.ticoiu@elo.org 

Mr Giorgio Trentin Italy giorgio.trentin@regione.veneto.it 

Mr. Petre Marian Trocaru Romania galtinutulvinului@yahoo.com 

Ms. Eleni Tzompanaki Greece eleni1980tzob@yahoo.gr 

Mrs Liselotte Unseld Germany l.unseld@dvl.org 

Ms. Tamara Urbančič Slovenia tamicika@gmail.com 

Mr. Jan Willem Van der Schans Netherlands janwillemvanderschans@outlook.com 

Mrs Inge Van Oost Belgium inge.van-oost@ext.ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Robin van Schie Netherlands nemos.agroecologie@gmail.com 
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Mr. Christos Vasilikiotis Greece cvasil@afs.edu.gr 

Mrs Sonia Venerus Italy sonia.venerus@regione.fvg.it 

Ms. Radu Veronica Romania veronica.radu@mmediu.ro 

Ms  Alessia  Vettore Italy   

Ms Maria Vicente Portugal mvicente@cienciaviva.pt 

Mr Gábor Vicze Hungary gabor.vicze@innomine.com 

Mr. Christian Werni Austria christian.werni@lk-stmk.at 

Mr Kamil  Wojtaś Poland kamil.wojtas@agrowe.pl 

Ms Erica Zangrando  Italy erica.zangrando@regione.veneto.it  

Mrs Dace Zarina Latvia dace.zarina@llkc.lv 
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Ms Margarida Ambar margarida.ambar@eucapnetwork.eu 

Mr  Sergiu  Didicescu sergiu.didicescu@eucapnetwork.eu 

Mr Pacôme  Elouna Eyenga pacome.elouna@eucapnetwork.eu 

Ms  Celine Karasinski celine.karasinski@eucapnetwork.eu 

Mr Darius Kavaliauskas darius.kavaliauskas@eucapnetwork.eu 

Ms  Stefania  Lombardo stefania.lombardo@eip-agri.eu 

Ms  Rocio  Losada rocio.losada@eucapnetwork.eu 

Mr  Xurxo  Loureiro Veira xurxo.loureiroveira@eucapnetwork.eu 

Ms Rasa Pakeltiene rasa.pakeltiene@eucapnetwork.eu 

Ms Julia Ritsche julia.ritsche@posteo.de 

Ms Jasmin  Sepahzad jasmin.sepahzad@googlemail.com 

Ms Nina Skybyk nina.skybyk@eucapnetwork.eu 

Ms Laure  Triste laure.triste@ilvo.vlaanderen.be 

Ms  Aleksandra Zlateva aleksandra.zlateva@eucapnetwork.eu 

 

Communication & Events Support 

Mr  Francesco Aiello 

events.innovation@eucapnetwork.eu  Ms Anne Fleur Labbe 

Ms Irene Sanchez 

 
European Commission, DG AGRI 

Mr  Fabio Cossu fabio.cossu@ec.europa.eu 

Ms Orsolya Frizon Somogyi orsolya.frizon-somogyi@ec.europa.eu 

Ms Elin  Johnsson elin.johnsson@ec.europa.eu 

Ms  Klavdija  Ramsak-Noemi klavdija.ramsak-noemi@ec.europa.eu 

Ms  Aniko Seregelyi aniko.seregelyi@ec.europa.eu 


